
NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

502 Courtroom

Wednesday, July 23 2025

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

Time

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CAC-542523 - Alan S. Rankin Vs. His 
Majesty The King

CAC-538101 - Jarrot Bradley Currie Vs. His 
Majesty the King

CA-545017 - Clara Gray Vs. The Nova Scotia
Barristers Society

CA-542662 - Randy (Mills) MacLean Vs. 
Workers Compensation Appeals Tribunal, 
Workers Compensation Board of Nova Scotia 
and Attornery General of Nova Scotia

CA-542339 - Rickcola Brinton v. The 
Honourable Pamela S. Williams, Judge of the
Provincial Court of Nova Scotia, The Office of
the Chief Judge of the Provincial Court of 
Nova Scotia, and The Provincial Court of 
Nova Scotia

CAC-541607 - Tyler Anthony MacNeil Vs. His 
Majesty the King

No publication ban on charges

CAC-530768 - Steven Burton Ward Vs. His 
Majesty the King

No publication ban on charges

CA-544850 - Halifax Regional Municipality  
Vs. Hazelview Investments Inc., the Attorney 
General of Nova Scotia and the Nova Scotia 
Regulatory and Appeals Board

APP - Rankin, Alan 
S. (SR)
RES - Provincial,
Crown

APP - Currie, Jarrot 
Bradley (SR)
RES - Hubbard, 
Glenn

APP - Gray, Clara 
(SR)
RES - Adams, Justin

APP - MacLean, 
Randy (Mills) (SR)
RES - Hickey, 
Evelyn Alison
RES - Arab, K.C., 
Paula
RES - Gores, K.C., 
Edward

APP - Kingston, 
Stephen

APP - MacNeil, Tyler
Anthony (SR)
RES - Provincial, 
Crown

APP - Ward, Steven 
Burton (SR)
RES - O'Leary, 
Timothy S.
OTH - Anderson, 
Glenn

APP - Nearing, 
Kelsey
RES - Latimer, D. 
Kevin
RES - Gores, K.C., 
Edward
RES - Mahody, K.C.,
William L

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Status 
Update - Legal Aid 
Counsel

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Status 
Update

TeleCh - Status 
Update

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions



NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

502 Courtroom

Thursday, July 24 2025

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

Time

4:30 PM

12:00 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CA-544678 - FH Development Group 
Inc. Vs. Stephen Brooks, Marianne Su-
Ling Brooks

CAC-516032 - Kaz H. Cox Vs. His Majesty 
the King

No publication ban on charge

APP - Giles, K.C., C.
Gavin
RES - Piercey, Colin 
D.

APP - Cox, Kaz H. 
(SR)
RES - O'Leary, 
Timothy S.

CH - Motion for 
Date and Direction

TeleCh - Status 
Update


