NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

Wednesday, July 23 2025

502 Courtroom

Time	Case Name	Event Name	Lawyers
10:00 AM 10:30 AM	CAC-542523 - Alan S. Rankin Vs. His Majesty The King	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Rankin, Alan S. (SR) RES - Provincial, Crown
10:30 AM 11:00 AM	CAC-538101 - Jarrot Bradley Currie Vs. His Majesty the King	TeleCh - Status Update - Legal Aid Counsel	APP - Currie, Jarrot Bradley (SR) RES - Hubbard, Glenn
11:00 AM 11:30 AM	CA-545017 - Clara Gray Vs. The Nova Scotia Barristers Society	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Gray, Clara (SR) RES - Adams, Justin
11:30 AM 12:00 PM	CA-542662 - Randy (Mills) MacLean Vs. Workers Compensation Appeals Tribunal, Workers Compensation Board of Nova Scotia and Attornery General of Nova Scotia	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - MacLean, Randy (Mills) (SR) RES - Hickey, Evelyn Alison RES - Arab, K.C., Paula RES - Gores, K.C., Edward
12:30 PM 1:00 PM	CA-542339 - Rickcola Brinton v. The Honourable Pamela S. Williams, Judge of the Provincial Court of Nova Scotia, The Office of the Chief Judge of the Provincial Court of Nova Scotia, and The Provincial Court of Nova Scotia	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Kingston, Stephen
1:00 PM 1:30 PM	CAC-541607 - Tyler Anthony MacNeil Vs. His Majesty the King No publication ban on charges	TeleCh - Status Update	APP - MacNeil, Tyler Anthony (SR) RES - Provincial, Crown
1:30 PM 2:00 PM	CAC-530768 - Steven Burton Ward Vs. His Majesty the King No publication ban on charges	TeleCh - Status Update	APP - Ward, Steven Burton (SR) RES - O'Leary, Timothy S. OTH - Anderson, Glenn
2:00 PM 2:30 PM	CA-544850 - Halifax Regional Municipality Vs. Hazelview Investments Inc., the Attorney General of Nova Scotia and the Nova Scotia Regulatory and Appeals Board	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Nearing, Kelsey RES - Latimer, D. Kevin RES - Gores, K.C., Edward RES - Mahody, K.C., William L

NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

Thursday, July 24 2025

502 Courtroom

Time	Case Name	Event Name	Lawyers
10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CA-544678 - FH Development Group Inc. Vs. Stephen Brooks, Marianne Su- Ling Brooks	CH - Motion for Date and Direction	APP - Giles, K.C., C. Gavin RES - Piercey, Colin D.
11:00 AM 12:00 PM	CAC-516032 - Kaz H. Cox Vs. His Majesty the King No publication ban on charge	TeleCh - Status Update	APP - Cox, Kaz H. (SR) RES - O'Leary, Timothy S.